DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, JHARSUGUDA -
NOTICE Date:08.11.19

Dear Parents,

“WISH YyoUu ALL HAPPY RAHASA PURNIMA & GURU NANAK JAYANTL”

You are cordially invited to the CHILDREN’S FEST - 2019 to be held on 13", 14™ & 15™ November, .

2019 in the school premises. Your presence will highly encourage the participants and we all organizers.
Details of date, time, sequence of the competitions and other notes are given below. (Details overleaf).

All the classes from Nursery to Class Xl will remain suspended from 13.11.2019 to 16.11.2019. So,
the last working day will be 11" Nov. 2019.

Normal classes will resume from 18.11.2019, Monday.

Uniform : 13" Nov. Wednesday - Regular. 14™ Nov. Thursday - White. 15" Nov. Friday - Regular.
Buses will start at 8:00 am everyday during the Fest and will leave the school at 1:00 prﬁ for the -
morning session. Buses will start at 3:00 pm and will leave the campus at 9:00 pm or soon after the
events are over for the evening session.

The parents can avail the bus facility during the FEST according to the above mentioned schedule.
There will be a “Food Festival” on 15.11.2019 (Friday) from 5:30pm to 9:00pm. Interested parents
may contact and inform the details of their participation to Ms. Gayatri Sharma (Mob-
9777882073) or Mr. P.M Kabi (Mob-8018554594) or Mrs. Rinku Sharma (Mob-9090642549) on or
before 13.11.2018 (Wednesday) to take part in the event.

There will be a “Congregation of Grand Parents“on 13.11.2019 (Wednesday) at 4:00pm. The
names of the Grandparents can be registered with Mrs. Sunita Manjari Panda (Mok-7377266458)

or Mrs. Nagma Khan (Mob-9861850450) on or before 12.11.2019(Tuesday) to take part in the
event.

There will be a competition amongst the parents named “SUPER PARENTS” on 14.11.2019,
Thursday at 5:00 pm. The competition is for couples only. Each couple has to go through various
rounds like Quiz, Entertaiment and games. Evaluation will be done on the basis of overall points.
Interested parents may contact and inform the details of their participation to Mrs. Aparna Dey
(Mob-9658344335) or Ms. Krishna Rani Behera(Mob-7008683949) or Mrs. Sunanda
Praharaj(Mob-9078207462) on or before 13.11.2019(Wednesday) to take part in the event.

It is advised that the parents must escort their wards who are participating in various competitions
for their safety & witness the programmes.

Thank you.

IMP: - Keeping in view the internal discipline of the school and safety of the children, only parents are
allowed in the school premises on production of the Parents’ Card. If the parent’s card is lost/not
received, the parents can produce their child’s I-card for entry. Anyone present in the campus must have
parent’s card/student’s I-card or entry pass with him/her. However, they can collect entry pass for the
other members of their family from school office from 8:00 am to 4:00 pm on 13.11.19.



13" November, 2019 (Wednesday)

Name of the Competition
Role play of great personalities
Role play of great personalities

14t
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Rangoli Making

Reporting (Visual & Print Media)

Photography

English Speech
English Speech
English Debate

FIXTURE FOR CHILDREN’S FEST-2019

Group
I

Il
XI-XII
IX—X
XI-XII
Il

A
IX-X

Time

9:30 am to 11:00 am
11:00 am to 12:00 noon
9:30 am to 11:00 am
9:30 am

11:00 am to 12:00 noon
9:00 am to 11:00 am
11:00 am to 12:30 pm
9:00am to 12:30 pm

Our clubs at a glance(Food Festival, Display of Events related to the life of Mahatma Gandhi)

10:00 am to 12:30 pm

Duration
2 mins
2 mins
1.5 hrs

1 hour
2 mins
2 mins
3+1 mins

2.5 hours

Venue
Main Stage
Main Stage
School Ground
Campus
R.No.-101
R.No.-101
R.No-305

R.No-112-118

Prize Distribution- I-1- Eng. Calligraphy, Hindi Story Telling, Role play of great personalities, Eng. Poem Recitation. lil, IV — English Speech.
IX-X- English Debate, Seminar, PPT presentation, XI-XlI- Rangoli Making, Mental Ability Test, Poem Writing.

Lunch Break

1.
2.
3.
4.

English Debate
Song
Skit Play

Grand Parent Congregation

XI-XII
IX-X

(Inter-House)

12:30 pm

1:00 pm to 3:00 pm

3:30pm
4:45pm
5:15pm
4:00 pm

3+1min
2mins
10mins to each house

Main Stage

Main Stage
Main Stage
Main Stage
R.No-101

Pradeep Prajjwalan and Prize Distribution- IX =X - Magazine Cover Page Designing, Song, Math Aptitude Test, Story Writing, XI-XII- English
Debate, Magazine Cover Page Designing, Science seminar, Commerce Seminar, Computer Seminar, Inter House Skit Play.

5
6.
7

Dance
Dance
Dance

Il
v
IX-X

Prize distribution for Dance comp. (lIl,1V,IX-X)
November, 2019 (Thursday)- Inauguration of Language, EVS, G.Sc., S.Sc., Maths Exhibition
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Exhibition

Toy making with cotton
Birthday Card Making
Pot Painting

Fancy Dress
Extempore Speech
Theme Show

English Elocution
Theme Show

-V
V-VI

VIl - VI
IX-X
Nursery
VIl - VI
LKG
V-VI
UKG

6:15 pm
6:30 pm
7:30 pm
8:00 pm
8:30 pm

9:30 am to 12:30 pm
9:00 am to 10:30 am
9:00 am to 10:30 am
9:00 am to 10:30 am
9:30 am
11:00 am
10:30 am
10:45 am
11:30 am

3mins
3mins
3mins

9:00am

3hrs

1.5 hrs
1.5 hrs
1.5 hrs
2 mins
2 mins
2 mins
3 mins
2 mins

Main Stage
Main Stage
Main Stage
Main Stage
Main Stage

Room No. 301-318

1* Floor Corridor -212

1** Floor Corridor -213
Room No.-215,216(214)
Main Stage

R. No.-208

Main Stage

R. No.-101

Main Stage

Prlze Distribution — Nur — Rhymes, Searching Odds, Colouring, Fancy Dress. LKG & UKG — Rhymes, Sit & Draw, Shanti Path, Theme Show,
Finger Printing, Story Telling, See & Tell. I-IV - Language, EVS, Maths, G.Sc, S.Sc. Exhibition. V-VI—- Eng. Essay Writing, Song, Pencil Shading, Toy
Making With Cotton, Eng. Elocution. Hindi Speech, VII-VIII - Magazine Cover Page Designing, Song, Mathematical Reasoning, Birthday Card Making,

Eng. Extempore Speech, Hindi Debate, IX-X- Pot Painting. 12:30 pm Main Stage
Lunch Break 1:00 pm to 3:.00 pm
1. Ad-show Il 3:30 pm 2 mins Main Stage
2. Ad-show \Y 4:45 pm 2 mins Main Stage
3. Inter-House Quiz I-11 4:00 pm 45 mins R.No0.-103
4. Inter House Quiz n-v 5:00 Pm 45mins R. No.-103
5. Parent’s Event-Super Parents 5:00 Pm 1 hour R.No.-101
Pradeep Prajjwalan, Children’s Day Celebration and Prize Distribution- Ii1,IV- Think and Draw, Ad-Show, Hindi Calligraphy, I-ll- Quiz,
111-V(Quiz), Parents-Event 6:15 pm Main Stage
6. Dance V-VI 6:30 pm 3mins Main Stage
7. Dance VII-VIII 7:45 pm 3mins Main Stage
Prize Distribution for Dance Comp. (V-VI,VII-VIII) 8:45 pm Main Stage
15" November, 2019 (Friday) Inauguration of Language, G.Sc., S.Sc., Maths, Computer Exhibition 9:00 am
1. Exhibition V-XIl 9:30 am to 12:30 pm 3 hrs Room No. 301-318
2. Making of Jewellery box Il 9:00 am to 10:30 am 1.5 hours 1* Floor Corridor-215
3. Making of Jewellery box \Y 9:00 am to 10:30 am 1.5 hours 1* Floor Corridor-216
4. Ad-Show I 9:30 am 2 mins Main Stage
5. Ad-Show 1] 11:00am 2 mins Main Stage
Prize Distribution - |, ll- Sit & Draw, Rakhi Making, Memory Test, Ad Show. lll, IV- Making of Jewellery box, Eng. Paragraph Writing
V-XII- Language, G.Sc., S.Sc., Maths, Computer Exhibition 12:30 pm . Main Stage
Lunch Break 1:00 pm to 3:.00 pm
1. Final Song Comp. 3:30 pm Main Stage
2. Group Song (Inter-house) 4:00pm 6 mins to each house ~ Main stage
3. Seminar (Inter-house) 3:30 pm 10 mins to each house ~ R.N0-101
4. Documentary Presentation XI-XII 4:00pm 5 mins R.No.101
5. Inter-House Quiz VI-VII 4:30 pm 45 mins Main stage
6. Inter-House Quiz VIII-X 5:15 PM 45 mins Main stage
7. Food festival Parents 5:30 pm to 9:00pm School premises

Pradeep Prajjwalan and Prize Distribution- VI-VII- Quiz, VIII-X Quiz, IX-X- Reporting on a particular event of children’s fest (Visual &
Print Media),XI-XlI-Photography, Documentary Presentation, Inter-house Group Song, Inter-House Seminar
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Final Dance Comp
Karate Display
Group Dance

(Inter House)

6:15 pm
6.30 pm
7:45 pm
8:00 pm

Award Giving Ceremony-Final Song, Final Dance, Inter House Group Dance 8:30 pm

Shanti Path

4+1 mins
10 mins
6 mins to each house

Main Stage
Main Stage
Main Stage
Main Stage
Main Stage



